FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

ADDRESS.

101705841

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

RECORDATION FORM CO	VER	SHEET
----------------------------	------------	-------

		MARKS ONLY	
Submission Ty X New	ssioner of Patents and Trademarks /pe 4-23-0(Conveyance Type	License
Resubmiss Documen Correction Reel # Corrective Reel #	of PTO Error Frame #	Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Other	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year
Conveying Par	rty	Mark if additional names of conve	ying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 02/12/96
Formerly Individual Other	General Partnership	Limited Partnership x	Corporation Association
Receiving Par		Mark if additional names of recei	ving parties attached
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of			
-	540 Broadway		
_	New York	New York State/Country	10036 Zip Code If document to be recorded is an
Individual Corporation Other		Limited Partnership	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
<u> x </u> Citizenship 2001	/State of Incorporation/Organiz 014 743033 FO 40.00 DP 275.00 DP	ation <u>Delaware</u> R OFFICE USE ONLY	315E

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Pag	e 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Representa	tive Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Pa	orty only
Name		Eliter for the mat Necelving Fa	inty only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
,			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (V 4)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent Name	and Address Area Code and	Telephone Number (203) 324-	2828
		<u> </u>	
Name Gregory	J. Battersby		
Add			
Address (line 1) Grimes	& Battersby, LLP		
Address (line 2) P.O. Bo	w 1211		
Address (line 2) F.O. BO	x 1311		
Address (line 3) Three I.	andmark Square, Suite 4	05	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	andmark square, surce 4		
Address (line 4) Stamfor	d, CT 06904-1311		
Pages Enter the to	otal number of pages of the att	ached conveyance document	<u>"</u>
i ugos	ny attachments.	,	# 3
Trademark Application	n Number(s) or Registrati	on Number(s) x Mark if a	dditional numbers attached
	· · ·	umber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers fi	
•	lication Number(s)	Registration Nun	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
	32,444	743,033 1,864,27	
7470323003	/2,777	143,033 1,004,27	2 1,033,090
		1,389,847 719,68	592,447
		1,248,926 592,44	994,733
Number of Properties			
	Enter the total number of p	roperties involved. #	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties I	Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 315	00
Method of Payment:	Enclosed x D	Deposit Account	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
Deposit Account			
	osit account or if additional fees can be		162
	Deposit Account	Numper: # L U/-Z	TU4

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Authorization to charge additional fees:

indicated herein.

James G. Coplit

Name of Person Signing Signature

4/17/01

Yes

Date Signed

No

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Conveying Part Enter Additional Conve		Mark if additional names of conveying parties attac	hed Execution Date Month Day Year
Name			
Formerly			
Individual	General Partnership L	imited Partnership Corporation	Association
Other			
Citizenship Sta	ate of Incorporation/Organization		
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiv	/ ving Party	ark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an			
Corporation	Association		a domestic should be attached ust be a separate
Other			the Assignment.)
Citizenship/St	tate of Incorporation/Organization		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached			
		ration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the	
Tradema	rk Application Number(s)	597,933 Registration Number	(3)

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS / TRADENAMES

WHEREAS, BANTAM DOUBLEDAY DELL PUBLISHING GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation, ("BDD"), having its principal office at 1540 Broadway, New York, NY 10036, has adopted, used, and is using certain trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks").

WHEREAS, DELL MAGAZINES, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Dell") having its principal office at 1540 Broadway, New York, NY 10036, is desirous of acquiring the Marks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, BDD hereby assigns unto Dell the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks utilized heretofore by BDD and the goodwill in connection with which the Marks are used and which is symbolized by the marks.

Executed this 12 day of February, 1996

BANTAM DOUBLEDAY DELL PUBLIȘHING GROUP, INC.	DELL MAGAZINES, INC.
By: Min And	By: Son of an
Title: Soner Vice President	Title: TREASURER

Trademark Registrations (All in US only except where noted)

Analog Science Fact Science Fiction & Design (U.S. PTO No. 743,033)

Astounding (U.S. PTO No. 1,864,272)

Horoscope (U.S. PTO No. 1,055,090)

Isaac Asimov's Science Fiction Magazine (U.S. PTO No. 1,389,847)

Kriss Kross Puzzles (U.S. PTO No. 719,684)

Official Crossword Puzzles (stylized) (U.S. PTO No. 592,447)

Pencil Puzzles & Word Games (U.S. PTO No. 1,248,926)

Pocket Crossword Puzzles (stylized) (U.S. PTO No. 592,448)

Word Search Puzzles —(U.S. PTO No. 994,733; Canada No. 437,511)

Your Future (stylized) (U.S. PTO No. 597,933)

U.S. PTO Applications Pending

Tanglewords (U.S. PTO Application No. 74/632,609)

Unknown Worlds (U.S. PTO Application No. 74/632,444)

Licensed Marks

- 1. BDD has the rights as assignee of Licensee to use the name and marks "Ellery Queen" and/or "Ellery Queen's Mystery Magazine" pursuant to a License Agreement dated July 12, 1978. The registered owners of the mark "Ellery Queen Mystery Magazine" are Frederick Dannay, Estate of Manfred B. Lee and The Colonial Bank and Trust Company.
- 2. BDD has the rights as Assignee of Licensee to use the name, photograph, specimen signature and other likenesses of Alfred Hitchcock pursuant to License Agreement dated April 27, 1975.

Former Titles

BDD transfers to Dell whatever right, title and interest it has in and to the following former titles:

Astounding Stories
Astounding Science Fact & Fiction
Astounding Science Fiction
Astounding Science-Fiction
Analog
Analog Science Fact & Fiction
Analog Science Fact - Science Fiction
Analog Science Fiction - Science Fact
Analog Science Fiction/Science Fact
Unknown
Unknown Worlds

RECORDED: 04/23/2001